
 
 
 

Newsletter 33            Friday 17 Jun 2022 

School Term and  
Holiday Dates  
2021 – 2022 

Summer Term 1 2022 
Tues 19th April—Fri 27th May 2022 

Half Term 
Mon 30th May—Fri 3rd June 2022 

Summer Term 2 2022 
Tues 7th June—Fri 22nd July 2022 

School Closes at 1.30 pm 
 2022 – 2023 

Autumn Term 2022 
Children return to school on Thursday    

1st September 2022 
Autumn Half Term 

Monday 17th October –                          
Friday 28th     October 2022 

School will be closed:  
Friday 25th November 2022 –                   

St. Andrew’s Day 
Last Day of Term – Friday 16th December 

2022 – School Closes at 1.30pm 
Spring Term 2023 

Children return to school on Tuesday 3rd 
January 2023 

Spring Half Term 
Monday 13th February – Friday 17th     

February 2023 
Last Day of Term – Friday 31st March 

2023 – School Closes at 1.30pm 
Summer Term 2023 

Children return to school on Monday 17th 
April 2023 

Summer Half Term 
Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

2023 
Last Day of Term – Friday 21st July 2023 – 

School Closes at 1.30pm 
School will be closed: 

Monday 1st May 2023 – BANK HOLIDAY 

Contact us: 0207 274 7012 or  
admin@standrewsce.lambeth.sch.uk  

Don’t forget to check out the website: www.standrewsprimaryschoolstockwell.org Check out our class blog site: www.standrewsallstars.com 

Our Windrush Day Celebrations  

To celebrate the migration of the people and 
culture that arrived with the 'Windrush       
generation', we are getting dressed up.      

On Wednesday 22nd June 2022, children 
should come to school dressed as a passenger 

on the Windrush or if that is not possible, then, 
they can wear a national costume or national 

colour. 

We are celebrating the cultural impact and benefits that this generation 
of people have had since their arrival the United Kingdom. 

It should be another memorable day. 

Golden Class End of Term Trips  

If your child is in Golden Class please remember to make the first instalment  (£15.00) of the    

payment plan by the end of today.  

Alternatively, please pay the  lump sum of £45.00 via Parentpay, making the full payment no 

later than Thursday 30th June.  Unfortunately, if you have not made your payment by this date, 

your child will be unable to attend.   



 

8th July 2022 

Slade Gardens 

Stockwell Park Rd, London SW9 0DB 

 9.30—12.00 pm 

We will have lunch at Slade Gardens if the weather is 

nice, so bring your picnic. 

Don’t forget to enter the Parents Races! 

NB: The date has been changed from the one originally posted as the chosen 

venue was unavailable on that day. 

Reading Percentages This Week 
Percentage of children who read at 

home this week 

 

Diamond YR—53% 
Heroes Y1—62% 
Stardust Y2—47% 
Aladdin Y3—62% 

Mars Y4—90% 
Cosmic Y5—73% 
Golden Y6—68% 

Total number of children who read at 
home this week 

 
YR—9 
Y1—17 
Y2—14 
Y3—13 
Y4—20 
Y5—19 
Y6—19 

Well done Mars Class.  90% of you read every day last 
week.  This is the highest number of weekly readers this 
term.  Keep up the good work.  Let’s see if you can reach 
100% next week. 
 
Miss Spring was so pleased, she did a cartwheel—and will 
have to spend the weekend recovering 
 
Can another class make her do two cartwheels? We will 
see next week. 

What a fabulous turnout! 
 

It’s so lovely to see so many 
‘Papas’ with their children 

 
Happy Father’s Day  

gentlemen. 


